ALBUQUERQUE-BERNALILLO COUNTY AIR QUALITY CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF SCHEDULE CHANGE FOR THE NOVEMBER 2016 MEETING.

The regularly scheduled November meeting of the Albuquerque-Bernalillo County Air Quality Control Board has been moved from November 9, 2016 to November 16, 2016. The meeting will start at 5:30 p.m. and will be held in the Vincent E. Griego Chambers, on the lower level of the Albuquerque-Bernalillo County Government Center at One Civic Plaza NW, near the intersection of Fourth Street and Marquette Avenue NW, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102.

The agenda will normally be available at least seventy-two hours prior to the meeting. The agenda may be obtained by: visiting the Air Quality Control Board website at <u>http://www.cabq.gov/airquality/air-quality-control-board</u>; in-person at the Albuquerque Environmental Health Department, Suite 3023, Albuquerque-Bernalillo County Government Center, One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM, 87102; or via email by contacting Air Quality Control Board Liaison Andrew Daffern at <u>adaffern@cabq.gov</u>.

The Air Quality Control Board is the federally-delegated air quality authority for Albuquerque and Bernalillo County. Local delegation authorizes the Air Board to administer and enforce the Clean Air Act and the New Mexico Air Quality Control Act, and to require local air pollution sources to comply with air quality standards.

NOTICE TO PERSON WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and require special assistance to participate in this process, please call 311 (Voice) and special assistance will be made available to you to receive any public meeting documents, including agendas and minutes. TTY users may request special assistance by calling the New Mexico Relay at 1-800-659-8331.